
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Beats 

4 

4 

24 

8 

8 

4 

8 

4 

8 

4 

8 

 

 

4 

4 

24 

4 

4 

 

 

4 

4 

24 

8 

8 

4 

8 

4 

8 

4 

4 

 

 

4 

4 

24 

4 

4 

 

Part A. (84 beats) 

1 Stomp Double 

1 Rocking Chair 

 - Repeat 3 more Times - 

1 Cowboy 

2 Slur Brushes 

Fancy Double 

Long Jazz 

Fancy Double 

Long Jazz 

2 Kicks 

2 Turkeys 

 

Part B. (40 beats) 

Charleston Brush 

Pivot Chain 

- Repeat 3 more Times - 

2 Scoots  

4 Toe Heels 

 

Part A*. (80 beats) 

1 Stomp Double 

1 Rocking Chair 

 - Repeat 3 more Times - 

1 Cowboy 

2 Slur Brushes 

Fancy Double 

Long Jazz 

Fancy Double 

Long Jazz 

2 Kicks 

2 Back Touches 

 

Part B. (40 beats) 

Charleston Brush 

Pivot Chain 

- Repeat 3 more Times - 

2 Scoots  

4 Toe Heels 

 

 

¼ L 

 

 

 

L & R 

½ L 

 

½ L 

 

 

L & R 

  

 

 

¾ R 

 

Fwd 

Back 

 

 

¼ L 

 

 

 

L & R 

½ L 

 

½ L 

 

 

 

 

 

 

¾ R 

 

Fwd 

Back 

Beats 

8 

24 

 

 

4 

4 

4 

4 

48 

 

1 

Part C.  

Whiplash Toe Heels 

- Repeat 3 more Times - 

 

Ending. (65 beats) 

Charleston Brush 

Pivot Chain 

Charleston 

2 Basics 

- Repeat 3 more Times - 

 

Stomp (slightly fwd) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Cheryl Holland  

Bayside Cloggers – Melbourne Victoria 

0434 249 213 

Bayclog1@bigpond.com 

 

¼ L 

 

 

 

 

¾ R 

 

 

 

CIRCUS 

Music:   Circus by Britney Spears 
Choreo:  Cheryl Holland (Melbourne, Australia) 
Level:   Basic +3 
Sequence:  Wait 8 Beats - A, B, A*, B, C, Ending 
 

 
 

 



 

 
Step Explanations – Circus 

 

Stomp Double (4 Beats) 

(P) STO DS DS RS 

    L   R  L  RL 

 &  1   &2 &3 &4 

 Rocking Chair (4 Beats) 

DS BR H DS RS 

 R L  R L  RL 

&1 &  2 &3 &4 

 

Cowboy (8 Beats)- Move fwd & back 

[DS DS DS BR H] (move fwd) [DS(xif) RS RS RS] (move bk) 

 L  R  L  R  L              R       LR LR LR 

 &1 &2 &3 &  4              &5      &6 &7 &8 

 

Slur Brush (4 Beats) 

DS SLR S(xib) DS BR H 

L  R   R      L  R  L 

&1 &   2      &3 &  4 

Fancy Double (4 Beats) 

DS DS RS RS 

L  R  LR LR 

&1 &2 &3 &4 

 

Back Touch (2 Beats) 

DS TTch(b) H 

L  R       L 

&1 &       2 

Long Jazz (8 Beats) 

T-H T-H(xif) T-H(bk) T-H(ots) T-H(xif) T-H(bk) T-H(ots) T-H(bs) 

 L   R        L       R        L        R       L        R 

& 1 & 2      & 3     & 4      & 5      & 6     & 7      & 8     

 

Kick (2 Beats) 

DS K H 

L  R L 

&1 & 2 

 

Turkey (4 Beats) 

(P) H-FL S(xib) DS RS  

    L L  R      L  RL 

 &  1 &  2      &3 &4 

Charleston Brush (4 Beats) 

DS Tch(f) H Tch(bk) H BR H 

L  R      L R       L R  L 

&1 &      2 &       3 &  4 

Pivot Chain (4 Beats) 

DS RS RS RS (turn ¾ R on RS’s) 

R  LR LR LR 

&1 &2 &3 &4 

Scoot  (2 Beats) 

DS SC SC 

L  L  L 

&1 &  2 

Toe Heel (1 Beat) 

T-H 

L L 

& 1 

 

Whiplash Toe Heels (8 Beats)  

DS(1/4L) DS(xif) SL S(xib) DR S(xif) SL S(xib) DR S(ots) T-H T-H 

L        R       R  L      L  R      R  L      L  R       L   R 

&1       &2      &  3      &  4      &  5      &  6      & 7 & 8 

 

Charleston (4 Beats) 

DS Tch(f) H T-H(bk) RS 

L  R      L  R      LR 

&1 &      2 & 3     &4 

 

Basic (2 Beats) 

DS RS 

L  RL  

&1 &2 

Stomp (1 Beat) 

(P) STO 

    L 

 &  1 

 


